Closing balance as at 30 June 2018 30,718   35,958   138,232   (935)   (100,748)   (591)   1,618   412   (5,599)   2,630   348   (5,240)

Attributable to owners of the Company

1 (d) (i) A statement (for the issuer and group) showing either (i) all changes in equity or (ii) changes in equity other than those arising from capitalisation issues and distributions to shareholders, together with a comparative statement for the corresponding period

of the immediately preceding financial year.

* In 2017, the Remuneration Committee (“RC”) has granted share options and awards to the eligible executives of the Group. As the number of shares held by one of the eligible directors was approaching or had reached the maximum entitlement pursuant to Rule 845(3) of SGX

Mainboard Rules, the RC and the Board of Directors (“Board”) have approved the balance of that director’s entitlement to be paid by way of cash bonus at the respective vesting dates. However, the cash bonus has not been recognised as liabilities in the prior years.

Accordingly, the Group and the Company have, retrospectively adjusted for the aforementioned matter as a prior year adjustment.
8

Eneco Energy Limited

Company

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Opening balance as at 1 January 2019 33,309   148,181   (935)   (117,610)   3,673   1,043   2,630

Q1

Loss for the period, representing total comprehensive income for the period (825)   -   -   (825)   -   -   -

Contributions by and distributions to owners

Issuance of shares pursuant to EGPSP -   91   -   212   (303)   (303)   -

Expiry of employee share options -   -   -   211   (211)   (211)   -

Share issuance expenses 95   95   -   -   -   -

Total transactions with owners in their capacity as owners 95   186   -   423   (514)   (514)   -

Balance as at 31 March 2019 32,579   148,367   (935)   (118,012)   3,159   529   2,630

Q2

Income for the period, representing total comprehensive income for the period 404   -   -   404   -   -   -

Total comprehensive income for the period 404   -   -   404   -   -   -

Balance as at 30 June 2019 32,983   148,367   (935)   (117,608)   3,159   529   2,630

1 (d) (i) A statement (for the issuer and group) showing either (i) all changes in equity or (ii) changes in equity other than those arising from capitalisation issues and distributions to

shareholders, together with a comparative statement for the corresponding period of the immediately preceding financial year.

Equity total Share capital Treasury shares Accumulated

losses

Other reserve

total

Share based

payment

reserve

Gain on

reissuance of

treasury shares

9

Eneco Energy Limited

Other Gain on

Equity Share Treasury Accumulated reserve Share based reissuance of

Company total capital shares losses total payment reserve treasury shares